

Väderstad continues to invest in the manufacture of genuine parts

Väderstad Components, a subsidiary of the Väderstad Group, manufactures key spare and wearing parts for Väderstad's agricultural machinery. During the past two years the company has been investing in rebuilding and expanding the factory and creating a new production line. To meet the increased demand for genuine parts, the factory is now being expanded by a further 2,000 m².

Väderstad Components manufactures all genuine spare and wearing parts for Väderstad's agricultural machinery and currently has more than fifthy employees. The manufacturing process is automated, using high-tech machinery and highly advanced robotics. Another major investment for the future is now being made, aimed at increasing capacity, safety and quality.

- We are building a further $2,000 \text{ m}^2$ to bring the factory units together and develop the facility for anticipated expansion. The investment is very positive for both us as a company and our customers. The addition creates even better conditions for us to increase the production of sustainable wearing parts, while the plant will have a better flow and an even better working environment, says Dan Somlin, Managing Director of Väderstad Components.

Official opening in spring 2021

The expansion project will start this autumn and the new unit is expected to be ready for opening next spring. In the long term, recruitment of new staff will also be considered.

- Together with the new production line that is already in place, this creates exciting development and growth opportunities that will eventually lead to an increased need for skills and recruitment, says Dan Somlin.

For more information, please contact:

Dan Somlin, MD Väderstad Components AB +46 70 577 08 97 dan.somlin@vaderstad.com

Susanne Dalskog VP Communication Väderstad Group + 46 727 18 00 14 susanne.dalskog@vaderstad.com

About Väderstad

Väderstad provides modern agriculture with innovative and highly efficient agricultural machinery and methods. By simplifying work and improving results for the farmer, the company's vision is to become the world's leading partner for outstanding emergence. The group is family owned and the head office is located in Väderstad, Sweden. Väderstad is represented in 40 countries and on all continents. In 2019, Väderstad had 1,500 employees and a turnover of 335 MEUR.